Measurement Program  Area -  Stage 1  Year     -  Term        
	Week
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	

	Outcomes
	Length

 MS1.1
	Area
MS1.2

addition
	Volume & Capacity  MS1.3
	Mass

 MS1.4
	Time
MS1.5

	
	Estimates, measures, compares & records lengths and distances using informal units, metres & centimetres
	Estimates, measures, compares & records areas using informal units
	Estimates, measures, compares & records volume & capacity using informal units
	Estimates, measures, compares & records the masses of two or more objects using informal units
	Compares the duration of events using informal methods & reads clocks on half hour

	

	Working Mathematically

Processes
	Questioning
	Applying Strategies
	Communicating
	Reasoning
	Reflecting

	

	Additional 

Outcomes
	

	

	Orientation.  Focus: 


	Whole-class Modelling. Focus: 


	Learning Experiences: 
	Indicators: (Related syllabus content on p 97)


	
	measures area by placing identical informal units in rows or columns without gaps or overlaps

estimates the number of informal units needed to measure area

counts and records the number of units used and describes the part left over

compares and orders two or more areas using informal units

compares the areas of two surfaces which cannot be moved or superimposed 

chooses appropriate informal units to measure area 
eg those that tessellate

describes the same area in terms of different-sized units used eg ‘It took 10 tiles but only 4 books to cover the surface.’

Foundation Statements
Students estimate, measure, compare and record using informal units for area
Students ask questions and use objects, diagrams and technology to explore mathematical problems. They link mathematical ideas and use everyday language, some mathematical language and diagrams to explain how answers were obtained


	Planned Assessment:
	Differentiation/Adjustmetns 

	Language: area, shape, inside, outside, open, closed, bigger, smaller, pattern, grid, array, same, superimposed, surface area, estimate, measure, cover, overlap, surface, area, side-by-side without gaps or overlaps, tessellating shapes
	Evaluation 


